S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25670/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2012 in SCA No.4953/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEEP P PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25699 of 2012(Part Heard)

SLP(C) NO. 25738 of 2012(Part heard)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25752 of 2012(Part heard)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25754 of 2012(Part heard)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26011 of 2012(Part heard)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Attorney General for India

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harshad Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv. Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Bharat Rao, Adv. Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv. Mr. Dhaval c. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mitul K. Shelat, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Kielie Nakhro, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Amit M. Panchal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Gargee, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For D.C.I. Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Pathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the D.C.I. prays for time to file counter affidavit. She may do so within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List these matters on 7th November, 2012

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master