## ITEM NO.68

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3-4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25670/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2012 in SCA No.4953/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEEP P PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office

Date: 30/08/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamat, Adv.

Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.

for Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.

...2/-

: 2:

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

for Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior advocate appearing for the Consortium of Self-Financed Dental Colleges, submitted that he will take instructions from the College of Dental Sciences &Research Centre, Bopal and would make his submissions on Monday.

As prayed, put up on September 02, 2013.

The affidavit filed on behalf of the Consortium is taken on record.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

| |Court Master