

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10786/2014

DEEP P PATHAK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal nos. 10786, 10787, 10788 and 10791 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber)

WITH C.A. No. 10787/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10788/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10789/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10790/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10791/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10792/2014 (III)

Date : 09-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR (N.P.)

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR (N.P.)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR (N.P.)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR
Mr. Ankit Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR (N.P.)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR (N.P.)

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR (N.P.)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

**Two weeks' further time is granted to the appellants to take
fresh steps and furnish fresh addresses of the unserved
respondents.**

**(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**