IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10786 OF 2014

DEEP P PATHAK AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

<u> 0 R D E R</u>

As per the office report, some of the respondents could not have been served so far.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to submit the fresh addresses of the unserved respondents, failing which the appeal qua unserved respondents shall stand dismissed, without further reference to the Court.

.....J (AJAY RASTOGI)

New Delhi, April 15, 2019

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10786/2014

DEEP P PATHAK . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal nos. 10786, 10787, 10788 and 10791 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber).

WITH

C.A. No. 10787/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10788/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10789/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10790/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10791/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10792/2014 (III)

Date: 15-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Dev Triguna, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Choubey, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

For Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per the office report, some of the respondents could not have been served so far.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to submit the fresh addresses of the unserved respondents, failing which the appeal qua unserved respondents shall stand dismissed, without further reference to the Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)