

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10786/2014

DEEP P PATHAK . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10787/2014 (III)

)

C.A. No. 10788/2014 (III)

)

C.A. No. 10789/2014 (III)

)

C.A. No. 10790/2014 (III)

)

C.A. No. 10791/2014 (III)

)

C.A. No. 10792/2014 (III)

)

Date : 11-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr Dushyant Sarna, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Ms Ipsita Behure, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr Prasanna Mohan, Adv.
Mr Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Item no.5

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr A.R.Rajan, Adv.
Mr Sanjeev Kr Choudhary, Adv.
Mr A.P.Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.10786, 10787, 10788, 10789, 10790, 10791 of 2014

Complete matters.

C.A. No. 10790/2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 39,40,44 and 45 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

Process as per Registrar's order dt.28.9.2018 in respect of remaining respondents.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar