ITEM NO.4 REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No. 10786/2014

DEEP P PATHAK . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For IA 125433/2020 Application for deletion in C.A. No. 010790/2014)

WITH

C.A. No. 10790/2014 (III)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 125433/2020) C.A. No. 10787/2014 (III)

IA No. 79688/2012 - appl. for raising addl. grounds

IA No. 3/2013 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 16365/2013 - DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT

IA No. 75881/2012 - permission to file addl. documents

IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS) C.A. No. 10788/2014 (III)

IA No. 16341/2013 - Application for deletion.

IA No. 16535/2013 - Direction)

C.A. No. 10789/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10791/2014 (III)

IA No. 2/2013 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT) C.A. No. 10792/2014 (III)

IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

contd....

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

2

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR Mr. Kartik Kaushal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohad, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>In C.A. No. 010790 / 2014, C.A. No. 10787/2014 and C.A. No. 10791/2014</u>

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 to 5, 7 and 10 to 13 are duly represented.

Respondents nos. 27, 30, 32 to 34, 38 to 40 and 47 are deemed to be served as petitioners in connected matters.

Respondent Nos. 44 to 46 and 48 to 51 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 15.4.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service is complete on remaning respondent Nos. 3, 6, 8, 9,

contd....

14-21, 22, 23-26, 28, 29, 31, 35-37, 41-43 in In C.A. No. 010790/2014, respondents nos. 3, 6, 8, 9, 14-26, 28, 29, 31, 35-37, 41-43 in C.A. No. 10787/2014 and respondent nos. 3, 6, 8, 9, 14-26, 28, 29, 31, 35-37, 41-43 in C.A. No. 10791/2014 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

In C.A. No. 10786/2014

Respondent Nos. 1-3, 5, 9-10, 12-14 and 16 are duly represented.

Respondents nos. 30, 33 and 35-37 are deemed to be served as petitioners in connected matters.

Respondent Nos. 38 to 44 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 15.4.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service is complete on remaning respondent Nos. 4, 6-8, 11, 15, 17-29, 31-32 and 34 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

In C.A. No. 10788/2014

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 7 and 10-13 are duly represented.

Respondents nos. 21-23 and 30 are deemed to be served as petitioners in connected matters.

Respondent Nos. 27-29 and 31-34 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 15.4.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

contd....

Service is complete on remaning respondent Nos. 3, 6, 8, 9, 14, 15, 16-20 and 24-26 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

In C.A. No. 10789/2014

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Service is complete on remaning respondent No. 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

In C.A. No. 10792/2014

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 are duly represented.

Service is complete on remaning respondent No. 2 and 4 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar