

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 10786/2014

DEEP P PATHAK . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 10787/2014 (III)
(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 3/2013)

C.A. No. 10788/2014 (III)
(FOR [Application for deletion.] ON IA 16341/2013)

C.A. No. 10790/2014 (III)
)

C.A. No. 10791/2014 (III)
(FOR ON IA 16360/2013)

C.A. No. 10789/2014 (III)
)

C.A. No. 10792/2014 (III)

IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

T.C.(C) No. 26/2013 (III)
)

Date : 18-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Contd...

Item no.1

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Mr Rushabh N Kapadia, Adv.
Mr Mohit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Mr. Srikanat Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Srikant Swaroop, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Bhagirath N. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

All matters

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.21 and 23 in C.A. No. 10788/2014 and unserved respondent nos. 38 and 40 in C.A. No. 10790/2014 and C.A. No. 10791/2014

Remaining respondents are served/duly represented.

List again on 28.2.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar