SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10786/2014

DEEP P PATHAK . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(C.A. Nos. 10787, 10788, 10790 and 10791 of 2014 are to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 10787/2014 (III)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 3/2013)

C.A. No. 10788/2014 (III)

(FOR [Application for deletion.] ON IA 16341/2013)

C.A. No. 10790/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10791/2014 (III)

(FOR ON IA 16360/2013)

Date: 19-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Office report shows that some of the respondents are yet not served.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat also submits that copy of the appeal memo is not served on the counsel for the State.

Three weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to take steps to serve unserved respondents and to provide copy of appeal memo/memos to the learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat.

List these matters after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)