## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## Civil Appeal No. 10786/2014

DEEP P PATHAK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10787/2014 (III)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 3/2013)

C.A. No. 10788/2014 (III)

(Application for deletion ON IA 16341/2013)

C.A. No. 10790/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10791/2014 (III)

(IA 16360/2013)

Date: 05-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Singh Chauhan, ADv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Tanishka Grover, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010285252012/truecopy/order-57.pdf

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh,, Adv.

Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## C.A. Nos. 10787/2014, 10788/2014, 10790/2014 and 10791/2014

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file application(s) for deletion of unserved respondent no. 40 in C.A. no. 10787/2014, respondent nos. 21 and 23 in C.A. no. 10788/2014 and respondent nos. 38 and 40 in C.A. nos. 10790/2014 and 10791/2014.

Fresh steps for service of notice for making alternative arrangement, on the appellants, be taken within the aforesaid time, i.e., four weeks.

Post after four weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)